दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन (संघ प्रदेश)/U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu, मत्स्योधोग कार्यालय, दमण/ Office of the Supdt. Of Fisheries, Daman दमण/Daman/टेली फेक्स/Tele Fax No.0260 2255166.

fish-daman-dd@nic.in

स. म.अ./3/31/BR/DLSC/2019-20/7 ८ 3

दिनांक:-26/12/2019

NOTIFICATION

The U.T. level Committee and District Level Committee is hereby constituted for effective implementation. Monitoring and timely interventions of Centrally Sponsored Scheme "Blue Revolution: Integrated Management and Development of Fisheries" in the U.T. of Daman & Diu as following:

A U.T. level Steering Committee (UTLSC) for Daman & Diu as below:

1	Secretary (Fisheries) U.T. of Daman & Diu	Chairman.
2	Secretary (Panchayati Raj)	Member.
3	Secretary (Agriculture)	Member
4	The Collector, Daman / Diu	Member.
5	Dy. Secretary (Fisheries)	Member Secretary.

A-1 Function of the UTLSC:

- UTLSC to discuss the status of fisheries Development in the UT for realizing goals of Blue Revolution.
- ii. Review of policy issues related to Fisheries Development in the UT.
- iii. UTLSC will have the oversight of UT Action Plan.
- iv. Review Convergence of funds from other Schemes.
- Review of fund transfer position to Districts.
- vi. Recommending the proposals prepared by the UT Action Plan.
- vii. Review of progress of the implementation of Blue Revolution projects.

B. District level Steering Committee (DLSC) for Daman & Diu as below:

Daman / Diu			
1	Collector, Daman / Diu	Chairman	
2	Chief Executive Officer, (D.P.), Daman / Diu	Member	
3	Block Development Officer Daman / Diu	Member	
4	District Lead bank Officer Daman / Diu	Member	
5	Supdt. Of Fisheries, Daman / H.O. Fisheries / Asstt. Supdt. Of Fisheries, Diu Diu	Member Secretary	

B-1 Functions of the DLSC:

- i. Review of District Action Plan under Blue Revolution.
- ii. Review of formulation and submission of projects.
- iii. Review of physical financial progress.
- iv. Review of convergence linkages / fund transfer from related departments.
- v. Ensuring credit linkages to the stakeholders.
- vi. Quality assurance and control over project out puts.
- vii. Ensuring enabling environments during the implementation of projects.

This is issued with the approval of the Hon'ble Administrator, vide diary entry No. 557657 dated 17-12-2019.

Deputy Secretary (Fisheries)

To

The All Concern Members.

Copy for information to:

- 1. P. S. to the Hon'ble Administrator, Daman & Diu, Secretariat, Moti Daman.
- 2. P. S. to the Advisor to Hon'ble Administrator, Daman & Diu, Secretariat, Moti Daman.
- 3. All H. O.'s / HOD of Daman and Diu (through Collector, Diu)
- The Joint Director (Plgs.), Secretariat, Moti Daman to publish the Official Gazette for wide publicity.
- 5. The DIO (NIC), Secretariat, Moti Daman with request to upload the Order on NIC website for wide publicity.